FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-01-2001

THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

| | <u> 0186</u> 2407 | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy | (ies). | | |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type | | | |
| New New | Assignment Security Agre | eement | | |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) | License Change of Na | une | | |
| Document ID # Correction of PTO Error | Electise | inte | | |
| | Merger Other | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | | | | |
| Corrective Document | U.S. Governme (For Use ONLY by U.S. Gove | | | |
| Reel # Frame # | | et File | | |
| | Departmental The Section | et i ne | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) Country Home Bakery, Incorpo | orated | 01072000 | | |
| Name (line 2) (Connecticut Corporation) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Second Party | | Execution Date Month Day Year | | |
| Name (line 1) | | I Month Bay Fear | | |
| Name (fine 1) | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of conveying parties | If document to be recorded is an assignment | | |
| attached | | and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic | | |
| Name (line 1) Country Home Bakers, Inc. | | representative is attached. (Designation must he a separate document form Assignment) | | |
| Name (line 2) (Connecticut Corporation) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 1) 1700 Barnum Avenue | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| All Dileman | CT/USA 06610 | | | |
| Address (line 3) Bridgeport City | CT/USA 06610 State/Country Zip Code | | | |
| Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. | | | | |
| Name (| | | | |
| Name | | | | |
| Address (line 1) | | | | |
| Address (line 2) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Address (line 3) | | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| 10/02/2001 LMUELLER 00000096 0372815 | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | |
| 01 FC:581 40.00 OP | | | | |
| | | | | |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Offices, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practices. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

| FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | 80/99 Page 2 | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | |
|--|---|---|--|--|
| Correspondent N | Name and Address | Area Code and Telephone Number | 860-275-8200 | |
| Name | Jacqueline P. Scheib | | | |
| Address (line 1) | Robinson & Cole LLP | | | |
| Address (line 2) | 280 Trumbull Street | | | |
| Address (line 3) | Hartford, CT 06103 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total number of pa including any attachments. | ges of the attached conveyance docum | # 2 | |
| Application Num | ber(s) or Patent Number (s) | | Mark if additional numbers attached | |
| Enter either the | Patent Application Number or the Pai | ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers | for the same property). | |
| | Patent Application Number | (s) | Patent Number(s) | |
| | being filed together with a new Patent ned by the first named executing investigations. | Application, enter the date the patent ntor. | Month Day Year | |
| Patent Coopera | tion Treaty (PCT) | | | |
| • | plication number Application Number assigned. | PCT PCT PCT | PCT PCT | |
| Number of Prop | perties Enter the tota | al number of properties involved. | # 1 | |
| Fee Amount | Fee Amount | for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): | \$ 40.00 | |
| Method of Pa Deposit Acco | - | Deposit Account | | |
| (Enter for payme | nt by deposit account or it additional | | | |
| | - | Account Number: | # 18-1685 | |
| C4-4 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | | eation to charge additional fees: | Yes No | |
| Statement and S | | the foregraine information in to | and convect and s | |
| | y is a true copy of the origin | the foregoing information is true a nal document. Charges to deposit | 2 | |
| Jacqueline P. Name of Per | | Signature | September 26, 2001 Date | |
| maine of Per | son signing | Signature | Date | |

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0107

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

STOCK CORPORATION

Office of the Secretary of the State

30 Trinity Street / P.O. Box 150470 / Hartford, CT 06115-0470 /new/1-97

1 41 63

| FILING #0002062361 PG 01 OF 02 VOI. | R-00312 |
|-------------------------------------|--|
| FILED 01/11/2000 03:17 PM PAGE | 01140 |
| SECRETARY OF THE STATE | |
| CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STA | TE |
| | |
| | FILING \$0002062361 PG 01 OF 02 VOL 1 FILED 01/11/2000 03:17 PM PAGE SECRETARY OF THE STATE CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF THE STA |

| | | CONNECTICUT SECRETARY OF | STATE THE STATE |
|--|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| | <u> </u> | | |
| I. NAME OF CORPORA Country Home Bakery | | | |
| 2. THE CERTIFICATE | OF INCORPORATION IS (| check A., B. or C.): | |
| A. AMENDED. | | | |
| B. AMENDED A | AND RESTATED. | • | |
| C. RESTATED. | | | |
| 3. TEXT OF EACT AM | ENDMENT / RESTATEMEN | VT: | |
| RESOLVED, that to Country Home | | ne from Country Home Baker | y, Incorporated |
| The state of the s | | | |
| | · | | |
| .organija operator pr | lease reference an 8 1/2 X 11 attacl | ment if additional space is needed) | (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) |

PATENT REEL: 012199 FRAME: 0108 Space For Office Use Only

| . VOTE INFORMATION (check A., B. or C.) | | |
|---|--|--|
| | holders as follows: | |
| (set forth all voting information required by Conn. (| Gen. Stat. section 33-800 as as | mended in the space provided below) |
| Number of outstanding shares - 120 sh 2,160 Number of shares entitled to vote - 1 Votes for the amendment - 120 shares The number of votes cast for the amen shareholders. | shares of Class B Non 20 shares of Class A of Class A common sto | e-Voting common stock common stock ock |
| | | |
| | | |
| • | | |

- B. The amendment was adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action. No shareholder vote was required for adoption.
 - C. The amendment was adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action. No shareholder vote was required for adoption.

Dated this 7th day of January President Judith L. Borck Print or type name of signatory Capacity of signatory Signature

> DAYA REPORTING CORP. 330 Roberts Street, Suite 203

East Hartford, CT 06108-3654